

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2036 of
2024

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 11660 of 2024

=====

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, ESIC CORPORATION
Versus
KIRAN TULSIBHAI PARMAR

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 13/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Copy of the petition shall be supplied within one week.

Returnable date is extended to 12.7.2024.

MANISH MISHRA

(D. M. DESAI,J)